Increase the access of small-
scale industrial and other
enterprises, in particular in
developing countries, to
financial services, including
affordable credit, and their
integration into value chains
and markets

INDUSTRIES, 9.3

INNOVATION AND
INFRASTRUCTURE

BUILD RESILIENT
INFRASTRUCTURE, PROMOTE
INGLUSIVE AND SUSTAINABLE
INDUSTRIALIZATION AND
FOSTER INNOVATION

By 2030, upgrade
infrastructure and retrofit
industries to make them
sustainable, with increased
resource-use efficiency and
greater adoption of clean
and environmentally sound
technologies and industrial
processes, with all countries
taking action in accordance
with their respective
capabilities

9.4

9.3.1

9.3.2

9.4.1

Proportion of small-scale
industries in total industry
value added

Proportion of small-scale
industries with a loan or line
of credit

CO2 emission per unit of
value added

Mitigate climate change

Adopta una PyME (Adopt an
SME)

Responsible and inclusive
value chain

Reducing emissions
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Adopta una PyME
(Adopt an SME)

Una Mano para Crecer
(A Helping Hand)

Percentage increase in sales

19% 11.7%
41% 9%
32% 10.5%
22% 12.1%

Number of SMEs supported

131 444
41 443
47 481
25 467

Adopta una PyME
(Adopt an SME) / Una
Mano para Crecer (A
Helping Hand)

575
484
528

Percentage of self-service suppliers thar are SMEs

80.8%

87%

93%

92.5%

Emissions Reduction

Emission intensity (ton/m2)

162.8 41.7
135.7 40.8
169.8 926
162 91.7

1459
121.8

1584

Percentate of GHG emission reductions compared to 2015 baseline

91%
-14.6%
33.4%

Gigaton Project - Progress regarding our goal to reduce or avoid GHG
emissions equivalent to 1 gigaton in our global supply chains, by

2030
2.1%



